

Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Sadler Electric, Inc 5855 S 77th St Omaha, NE 68127		Commonwealth Electric Company 4225 S 89th St Omaha, NE 68127		Vierregger Electric Co 4349 S 139th St Omaha, NE 68137		Valley Corporation 28001 Ida Cir, PO Box 589 Valley, NE 68064	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Combination Mast Arm Signal and Lighting Pole, Type CMP-40-12-40	1	EA	20,680.00	20,680.00	21,628.61	21,628.61	22,895.00	22,895.00	24,226.73	24,226.73
2	Combination Mast Arm Signal and Lighting Pole, Type CMP-45-12-40	1	EA	21,150.00	21,150.00	23,170.09	23,170.09	23,272.00	23,272.00	26,194.82	26,194.82
3	Combination Mast Arm Signal and Lighting Pole, Type CMP-65-12-40	1	EA	28,130.00	28,130.00	33,031.62	33,031.62	30,362.00	30,362.00	37,712.65	37,712.65
4	Combination Mast Arm Signal and Lighting Pole, Type CMP-75-12-40	1	EA	37,360.00	37,360.00	45,015.99	45,015.99	38,391.00	38,391.00	52,548.52	52,548.52
5	Traffic Signal, Type TS-1 W/T36 Face, Backplate, Visors, MA-5 MTG, and LED Lamps	7	EA	950.00	6,650.00	840.46	5,883.22	1,120.00	7,840.00	987.52	6,912.64
6	Traffic Signal, Type TS-1 W/T36 Face, Without Backplate, Visors, MA-5 MTG, and LED Lamps	6	EA	950.00	5,700.00	572.43	3,434.58	1,073.00	6,438.00	939.94	5,639.64
7	Traffic Signal, Type TS-1LFF W/T45 Face, Backplate, Visors, MA-5 MTG, and LED Lamps	2	EA	1,200.00	2,400.00	999.01	1,998.02	1,470.00	2,940.00	1,235.97	2,471.94
8	Traffic Signal, Type TS-1LFF W/T45 Face, Without Backplate, Visors, MA-5 MTG, and LED Lamps	2	EA	1,200.00	2,400.00	708.33	1,416.66	1,470.00	2,940.00	1,235.97	2,471.94
9	Traffic Signal, Type TS-2	4	EA	845.00	3,380.00	727.21	2,908.84	1,318.00	5,272.00	1,065.49	4,261.96
10	Luminaire, Type HPS-200W	4	EA	820.00	3,280.00	301.32	1,205.28	771.00	3,084.00	568.42	2,273.68
11	PullBox, Type PB-1	3	EA	1,115.00	3,345.00	2,340.70	7,022.10	1,590.00	4,770.00	1,860.87	5,582.61
12	PullBox, Type PB-2	1	EA	2,225.00	2,225.00	3,006.25	3,006.25	2,328.00	2,328.00	2,448.42	2,448.42
13	Traffic Signal Controller,	1	EA	7,775.00	7,775.00	7,965.10	7,965.10	9,104.00	9,104.00	28,626.94	28,626.94
14	Cabinet, PAD, Type TC-2070	1	EA	27,845.00	27,845.00	29,023.63	29,023.63	31,959.00	31,959.00	13,162.03	13,162.03
15	Service Disconnect Pedestal	1	EA	5,770.00	5,770.00	7,123.21	7,123.21	6,895.00	6,895.00	10,619.62	10,619.62
16	Uninterrupted Power Supply	1	EA	10,985.00	10,985.00	12,739.37	12,739.37	12,692.00	12,692.00	15,940.21	15,940.21
17	Radar Vehicle Detector	4	EA	10,000.00	40,000.00	9,797.02	39,188.08	10,007.00	40,028.00	11,388.32	45,553.28
18	Advanced Radar Vehicle Detector	2	EA	9,540.00	19,080.00	9,057.11	18,114.22	9,348.00	18,696.00	10,492.97	20,985.94
19	CCTV Camera System	1	EA	4,280.00	4,280.00	3,934.50	3,934.50	4,752.00	4,752.00	5,484.37	5,484.37
20	DSRC / CV2X RSU	1	EA	9,125.00	9,125.00	8,501.15	8,501.15	7,798.00	7,798.00	9,380.25	9,380.25
21	Overhead Signs	6	EA	1,125.00	6,750.00	688.77	4,132.62	700.00	4,200.00	771.44	4,628.64
22	2" Conduit in Trench	181	LF	21.50	3,891.50	8.97	1,623.57	13.83	2,503.23	18.69	3,382.89
23	3" Conduit Under Roadway	726	LF	33.50	24,321.00	34.21	24,836.46	21.60	15,681.60	26.65	19,347.90
24	3" Conduit in Trench	98	LF	29.00	2,842.00	12.85	1,259.30	21.60	2,116.80	19.78	1,938.44
25	Pole Foundation Design	4	EA	4,115.00	16,460.00	5,367.35	21,469.40	3,300.00	13,200.00	5,386.57	21,546.28
26	Foundation Concrete	34	CY	970.00	32,980.00	963.44	32,756.96	1,044.00	35,496.00	1,184.70	40,279.80
27	Reinforcing Steel	4,000	LBS	2.90	11,600.00	3.51	14,040.00	6.38	25,520.00	3.72	14,880.00
28	Advance Beacon, Pedestal Pole, PP-10	2	EA	1,935.00	3,870.00	3,076.04	6,152.08	2,251.00	4,502.00	2,464.80	4,929.60
29	Advance Beacon, Pedestal Pole, PP-12	2	EA	2,010.00	4,020.00	3,126.38	6,252.76	2,298.00	4,596.00	2,225.40	4,450.80

30	2" Conduit Under Roadway	106	LF	27.00	2,862.00	27.05	2,867.30	17.03	1,805.18	35.31	3,742.86
31	2" Conduit in Trench	1,061	LF	7.00	7,427.00	8.97	9,517.17	13.83	14,673.63	10.90	11,564.90
32	16/C #14 AWG Traffic Signal Cable	745	LF	4.30	3,203.50	6.23	4,641.35	8.79	6,548.55	3.78	2,816.10
33	3/C #14 AWG Traffic Signal Cable	1,501	LF	1.95	2,926.95	1.86	2,791.86	3.44	5,163.44	1.94	2,911.94
34	Street Lighting Cable, No 6	463	LF	6.50	3,009.50	4.14	1,916.82	8.53	3,949.39	3.69	1,708.47
35	Grounding Conductor (GC)	2,346	LF	1.85	4,340.10	1.32	3,096.72	1.86	4,363.56	1.52	3,565.92
36	2" Conduit in Trench	411	LF	7.00	2,877.00	8.97	3,686.67	13.83	5,684.13	11.20	4,603.20
37	Splice Closure	1	EA	1,810.00	1,810.00	1,252.30	1,252.30	2,239.55	2,239.55	1,223.45	1,223.45
38	Pull Box, Type Fiber Vault	1	EA	3,415.00	3,415.00	7,284.62	7,284.62	4,760.00	4,760.00	4,426.28	4,426.28
39	12 SM Fiber	481	LF	4.00	1,924.00	3.91	1,880.71	4.12	1,981.72	3.36	1,616.16
40	Connector Housing	1	EA	195.00	195.00	236.19	236.19	795.12	795.12	957.16	957.16
41	Connector Adaptor Panel	1	EA	55.00	55.00	164.59	164.59	478.36	478.36	513.12	513.12
42	Duplex Fiber Jumper	2	EA	55.00	110.00	40.90	81.80	56.32	112.64	667.09	1,334.18
43	Install SFP Module	2	EA	150.00	300.00	106.96	213.92	330.00	660.00	627.73	1,255.46
44	Install Fiber Ethernet Switch	1	EA	570.00	570.00	320.88	320.88	330.00	330.00	627.73	627.73
45	Terminated Connector and Pigtails	4	EA	100.00	400.00	114.81	459.24	97.52	390.08	218.75	875.00
46	Mobilization	1	LS	8,010.00	8,010.00	6,488.53	6,488.53	8,484.00	8,484.00	47,158.23	47,158.23
47	Traffic Control	1	LS	11,610.00	11,610.00	3,082.05	3,082.05	3,300.00	3,300.00	7,494.62	7,494.62
TOTAL BASE BID (ITEMS 1-47, INCLUSIVE)					\$423,339.55		\$438,816.39		\$455,990.98		\$536,277.32

Est Start Date: 9/1/2024

Est Start Date: 10/7/2024

Est Start Date: 6/3/2024

Est Start Date: TBN